FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-26-1999



101101109

7-32-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
xx New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	06301999
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Epicenter Communications, Inc.	Month Day Year 06301999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership xx Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	anization California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	mark it auditional names of receiving parties attached
Name PlanetRx.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 349 Oyster Point Blvd, Sur	uite 201
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) South San Francisco	California 94080
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
xx Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate
Other	danimant from Accionacat 1
*	document from Assignment.) anization Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0274

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 8B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-231-7771					
Name	George A. Dremonas				
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg				
Address (line 2)	ll South Meridian Street				
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 462	204			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ration Number(s)		
		2076603			
No see by a see of the					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0435					
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indic	cated herein.		1 1 T CG		
Georg	e A. Dremonas /	Will h. WMm	1-15-41		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

IDM : DOUGLAS P. FERGUSON

PHONE NO. : 415 381 5260

Jul. 12 1999 03:13PM P3

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by Epicenter Communications, Inc., a California corporation with offices located at 180 Harbor Drive, Suite 215, Sausalito, California 94965 ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of PlanetRx.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 349 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite 201, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

Recitals

A. Assignor is the proprietor of the following trademark registration in the United States (the "Trademark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Filing Date
ALZHEIMERS.COM	2,076,603	July 1, 1997

B. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related rights, and Assignor has agreed to transfer same to Assignee.

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademark registration identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to all State registrations of the mark heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights to the mark in the United States and any state thereof, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

I

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0276 OM : DOUGLAS P. FERGUSON

PHONE NO. : 415 381 5260

Jul. 12 1999 03:14PM P4

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

Dated this 30th day of June, 1999.

EPICENTEB COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Matthew Naythons, M.D., President

-2-